
Mazda MX‐5 Club of NSW

Pheasant Wood Regularity
3rd November 2019

Rank Number Driver Trial 1 Trial 2 Trial 3 Total

1 76 Ralph Thompson 37 13 11 61

2 35 Keith Monaghan 34 16 22 72

3 470 Matthew Tarrant 32 26 23 81

4 595 Mark Pullan 10 46 41 97

5 44 Gregory Unger 25 30 43 98

6 47 Michael Tarrant 32 51 20 103

7 46 Stewart Temesvary 47 39 18 104

8 181 Phillip Donnelley 45 51 20 116

9 53 Jamie Martin 32 25 59 116

10 34 Gerardo Martin 18 61 44 123

11 163 Keiran Taylor 53 77 17 147

12 52 Bryan Hicks 9 23 151 183

13 58 Gregor Lochtie 82 51 60 193

14 16 John Karayannis 31 71 92 194

15 15 Alan Barclay 27 23 145 195

16 13 Luke Kovacic 82 54 70 206

17 19 Graeme Tierney 84 34 97 215

18 39 Stephen Fisher 149 43 92 284

19 26 Rochelle Prattley 111 75 99 285

20 727 David Ross 113 158 128 399

21 55 Russ Maxwell 98 178 178 454

22 57 Malcolm Fotheringham 26 140 348 514

23 11 Graham Smith 120 162 248 530

24 63 Jamie Collins 118 202 338 658

25 451 David Alland 10000 2224 2598 14822

26 211 Kim Jacobs 26 53 20000 20079

27 217 Peter Barnwell 72 34 20000 20106

28 4 Lou Iezzi 24 148 20000 20172

1 point gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time

DNF = 10000 points, DNS = 20000 points
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Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Practice 1

Practice P1               
Scheduled Start 00:01 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   09:35 
Elapsed Time       48:31 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                   Competitor/Team                Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap 
 
1    76  Ralph Thompson           Ralph Thompson                 Mazda MX-5 2005      2000  10     11    10 1:00.0220*  
2    13  Luke Kovacic             Luke Kovacic                   Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1998  7      11     5 1:02.9290  0:02.9070 
3     4  Lou Iezzi                Lou Iezzi                      Mazda MX-5 2006      1999  9       8     5 1:03.4290  0:03.4070 
4    16  John Karayannis          John Karayannis                Mazda MX-5 2000      1800  6       9     7 1:03.8010  0:03.7790 
5    34  Gerardo Martin           Gerardo Martin                 Mazda MX-5 1999      1800  5       9     8 1:04.0050  0:03.9830 
6    35  Keith Monaghan           Keith Monaghan                 Mazda MX-5 2006      2000  7       9     2 1:04.1210  0:04.0990 
7    46  Stewart Temesvary        Stewart Temesvary              Mazda MX-5 1999      1840  4       9     5 1:04.5130  0:04.4910 
8   470  Matthew Tarrant          Matthew Tarrant                Mazda MX-5 1996      1800  5       9     8 1:04.5760  0:04.5540 
9   181  Phillip Donnelley        Phillip Donnelley              Mazda MX-5 SE 2004   1840  10      9     8 1:05.0150  0:04.9930 
10   57  Malcolm Fotheringham     Malcolm Fotheringham           Subaru BRZ 2017      2000  11      9     2 1:05.0390  0:05.0170 
11   53  Jamie Martin             Jamie Martin                   Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989  1600  4       9     3 1:05.2810  0:05.2590 
12  211  Kim Jacobs               Kim Jacobs                     Proton GTI 2000      1800  11      9     5 1:05.6370  0:05.6150 
13  217  Peter Barnwell           Peter Barnwell                 Proton Satria 2000   1800  11     10     5 1:05.8190  0:05.7970 
14  595  Mark Pullan              Mark Pullan                    Mazda MX-5 2001      1800  5       8     8 1:06.6050  0:06.5830 
15   52  Bryan Hicks              Bryan Hicks                    Mazda MX-5 2014      2000  2       8     4 1:06.8650  0:06.8430 
16   55  Russ Maxwell             Russ Maxwell                   Mazda nb8b 2003      1800  4      10     7 1:08.4760  0:08.4540 
17   15  Alan Barclay             Alan Barclay                   Mazda MX-5 2007      2000  2       8     7 1:08.5110  0:08.4890 
18   19  Graeme Tierney           Graeme Tierney                 Mazda MX-5 2007      2000  2       8     1 1:08.8650  0:08.8430 
19   47  Michael Tarrant          Michael Tarrant                Mazda MX 5 1998      1800  4       8     4 1:08.8670  0:08.8450 
20   44  Gregory Unger            Gregory Unger                  Mazda MX-5 1999      1840  1       9     6 1:09.1960  0:09.1740 
21   58  Gregor Lochtie           Gregor Lochtie                 Mazda MX-5 1996      1800  1       8     4 1:09.4100  0:09.3880 
22  727  David Ross               David Ross                     Mazda MX-5 1997      1800  6       7     6 1:10.3020  0:10.2800 
23   11  Graham Smith                                            Mazda MX-5           1800          8     7 1:10.7720  0:10.7500 
24   39  Stephen Fisher           Stephen Fisher                 Mazda MX-5 NB 2002   1800  6       8     7 1:11.3300  0:11.3080 
25   63  Jamie Collins            Jamie Collins                  Mazda MX-5 2001      1839  1       8     5 1:11.9710  0:11.9490 
26  163  Keiran Taylor            Keiran Taylor                  Mazda MX-5 2001      1839  1       7     7 1:12.8350  0:12.8130 
27  451  David Alland             David Alland                   Mazda MX-5 2012      2000  7       7     3 1:13.2900  0:13.2680 
28    2  Steven Davis             Steven Davis                   Subaru Liberty RS T  2000  8       8     1 1:14.3330  0:14.3110 
29   26  Rochelle Prattley        Rochelle Prattley              Subaru Liberty RS T  2000  8       6     5 1:17.9210  0:17.8990 
 
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 90kph 
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 10:30:07 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
                                                                            James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 
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Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Practice 2

Practice P2               
Scheduled Start 00:02 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   10:25 
Elapsed Time       48:40 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                   Competitor/Team                Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap 
 
1    76  Ralph Thompson           Ralph Thompson                 Mazda MX-5 2005      2000  10     10     5 0:59.2270*  
2     4  Lou Iezzi                Lou Iezzi                      Mazda MX-5 2006      1999  9      19     8 1:01.9410  0:02.7140 
3    13  Luke Kovacic             Luke Kovacic                   Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1998  7      10     6 1:02.3970  0:03.1700 
4   181  Phillip Donnelley        Phillip Donnelley              Mazda MX-5 SE 2004   1840  10      9     2 1:03.4120  0:04.1850 
5    34  Gerardo Martin           Gerardo Martin                 Mazda MX-5 1999      1800  5      10     5 1:03.6560  0:04.4290 
6    53  Jamie Martin             Jamie Martin                   Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989  1600  4       9     6 1:04.1650  0:04.9380 
7    35  Keith Monaghan           Keith Monaghan                 Mazda MX-5 2006      2000  7      10     2 1:04.2820  0:05.0550 
8    16  John Karayannis          John Karayannis                Mazda MX-5 2000      1800  6      10     8 1:04.3290  0:05.1020 
9    57  Malcolm Fotheringham     Malcolm Fotheringham           Subaru BRZ 2017      2000  11      9     3 1:04.8030  0:05.5760 
10   46  Stewart Temesvary        Stewart Temesvary              Mazda MX-5 1999      1840  4      10     7 1:05.1040  0:05.8770 
11  211  Kim Jacobs               Kim Jacobs                     Proton GTI 2000      1800  11     10     4 1:05.3030  0:06.0760 
12  217  Peter Barnwell           Peter Barnwell                 Proton Satria 2000   1800  11      9     2 1:05.4560  0:06.2290 
13   52  Bryan Hicks              Bryan Hicks                    Mazda MX-5 2014      2000  2       8     1 1:06.4120  0:07.1850 
14   15  Alan Barclay             Alan Barclay                   Mazda MX-5 2007      2000  2       9     6 1:06.7830  0:07.5560 
15   11  Graham Smith                                            Mazda MX-5           1800          8     6 1:06.9440  0:07.7170 
16   55  Russ Maxwell             Russ Maxwell                   Mazda nb8b 2003      1800  4       9     7 1:07.1370  0:07.9100 
17  595  Mark Pullan              Mark Pullan                    Mazda MX-5 2001      1800  5       8     5 1:07.3580  0:08.1310 
18   19  Graeme Tierney           Graeme Tierney                 Mazda MX-5 2007      2000  2       8     8 1:07.3870  0:08.1600 
19   47  Michael Tarrant          Michael Tarrant                Mazda MX 5 1998      1800  4       9     7 1:08.7800  0:09.5530 
20   58  Gregor Lochtie           Gregor Lochtie                 Mazda MX-5 1996      1800  1       8     4 1:09.1760  0:09.9490 
21   44  Gregory Unger            Gregory Unger                  Mazda MX-5 1999      1840  1       9     8 1:09.2570  0:10.0300 
22  727  David Ross               David Ross                     Mazda MX-5 1997      1800  6       7     2 1:09.7060  0:10.4790 
23   39  Stephen Fisher           Stephen Fisher                 Mazda MX-5 NB 2002   1800  6       8     7 1:10.4070  0:11.1800 
24  451  David Alland             David Alland                   Mazda MX-5 2012      2000  7       3     1 1:11.6000  0:12.3730 
25  163  Keiran Taylor            Keiran Taylor                  Mazda MX-5 2001      1839  1       7     7 1:11.6740  0:12.4470 
26   63  Jamie Collins            Jamie Collins                  Mazda MX-5 2001      1839  1       8     6 1:11.9870  0:12.7600 
27    2  Steven Davis             Steven Davis                   Subaru Liberty RS T  2000  8       8     1 1:14.0550  0:14.8280 
28   26  Rochelle Prattley        Rochelle Prattley              Subaru Liberty RS T  2000  8       6     5 1:17.9620  0:18.7350 
 
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 91kph 
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 11:14:16 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
                                                                            James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 
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Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Regularity Session 1

Regularity S1   7 Laps    
Scheduled Start 00:04 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   12:04 
Elapsed Time       47:02 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps 
 
1    52  Bryan Hicks               Mazda MX-5 2014      1:06.8000      9  7  1:06.8300/00 1:06.7290/00 1:06.7660/00 1:06.9770/01 
                                                                             1:06.6430/02 1:07.0840/02 1:07.2210/04  
2   595  Mark Pullan               Mazda MX-5 2001      1:08.2000     10  7  1:08.1290/00 1:08.2160/00 1:09.1160/09 1:08.3720/01 
                                                                             1:08.2570/00 1:08.1530/00 1:08.2240/00  
3    34  Gerardo Martin            Mazda MX-5 1999      1:04.1000     18  7  1:04.9530/08 1:04.0760/00 1:03.8280/04 1:03.8050/04 
                                                                             1:04.1650/00 1:04.0550/00 1:04.3850/02  
4     4  Lou Iezzi                 Mazda MX-5 2006      1:02.0000     24  7  1:02.4200/04 1:02.6690/06 1:01.5470/08 1:02.0470/00 
                                                                             1:01.7060/04 1:01.8870/02 1:02.0210/00  
5    44  Gregory Unger             Mazda MX-5 1999      1:10.0000     25  7  1:09.0110/18 1:09.9200/00 1:09.9640/00 1:10.4880/04 
                                                                             1:09.9640/00 1:10.1770/01 1:10.2170/02  
6   211  Kim Jacobs                Proton GTI 2000      1:05.4000     26  7  1:05.5140/01 1:05.0380/06 1:05.0330/06 1:05.1730/04 
                                                                             1:05.8000/04 1:05.3200/00 1:05.9750/05  
7    57  Malcolm Fotheringham      Subaru BRZ 2017      1:06.0000     26  7  1:05.8100/02 1:05.5190/08 1:06.2740/02 1:05.9140/00 
                                                                             1:06.3410/03 1:06.7630/07 1:06.4340/04  
8    15  Alan Barclay              Mazda MX-5 2007      1:06.9000     27  7  1:07.6900/07 1:06.7460/02 1:06.3510/10 1:06.6790/04 
                                                                             1:06.9110/00 1:06.7620/02 1:07.1880/02  
9    16  John Karayannis           Mazda MX-5 2000      1:04.5000     31  7  1:04.4340/00 1:03.7810/14 1:03.8720/12 1:04.2810/04 
                                                                             1:04.5050/00 1:04.6820/01 1:04.4860/00  
10   53  Jamie Martin              Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989  1:04.5000     32  7  1:05.4550/09 1:05.5360/10 1:04.9280/04 1:04.3480/02 
                                                                             1:04.6170/01 1:04.7480/02 1:04.9710/04  
11  470  Matthew Tarrant           Mazda MX-5 1996      1:05.0000     32  7  1:05.5730/05 1:04.7870/04 1:04.9160/00 1:05.1280/01 
                                                                             1:06.5070/15 1:05.3900/03 1:05.4020/04  
12   47  Michael Tarrant           Mazda MX 5 1998      1:09.0000     32  7  1:10.1650/11 1:09.7910/07 1:09.3020/03 1:09.4150/04 
                                                                             1:09.5230/05 1:09.0000/00 1:08.8310/02  
13   35  Keith Monaghan            Mazda MX-5 2006      1:05.0000     34  7  1:05.1150/01 1:04.6000/08 1:04.9820/00 1:04.3240/12 
                                                                             1:04.9630/00 1:06.0280/10 1:05.3760/03  
14   76  Ralph Thompson            Mazda MX-5 2005      0:59.0000     37  7  0:59.7030/07 0:59.8850/08 0:59.9340/09 0:59.6310/06 
                                                                             0:59.4770/04 0:59.2860/02 0:59.1440/01  
15  181  Phillip Donnelley         Mazda MX-5 SE 2004   1:04.0000     45  7  1:05.3190/13 1:04.9490/09 1:04.8180/08 1:04.5450/05 
                                                                             1:04.1800/01 1:04.3030/03 1:04.6660/06  
16   46  Stewart Temesvary         Mazda MX-5 1999      1:05.3500     47  7  1:05.8490/04 1:05.5430/01 1:06.3250/09 1:06.3640/10 
                                                                             1:06.2120/08 1:06.0010/06 1:06.2990/09  
17  163  Keiran Taylor             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000     53  7  1:13.5370/10 1:13.8510/13 1:12.9450/04 1:12.8130/03 
                                                                             1:12.6770/01 1:12.3750/02 1:11.4600/20  
18  217  Peter Barnwell            Proton Satria 2000   1:05.5000     72  7  1:05.7780/02 1:06.5970/10 1:06.2860/07 1:07.2740/17 
                                                                             1:07.1460/16 1:06.6180/11 1:06.4400/09  
19   13  Luke Kovacic              Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1:02.7000     82  7  1:02.2930/08 1:02.2840/08 1:01.8230/16 1:02.2390/08 
                                                                             1:01.9410/14 1:01.7990/18 1:02.1600/10  
20   58  Gregor Lochtie            Mazda MX-5 1996      1:09.5000     82  7  1:10.3470/08 1:09.9660/04 1:12.9570/34 1:10.0230/05 
                                                                             1:12.0870/25 1:09.1030/06 1:09.5630/00  
21   19  Graeme Tierney            Mazda MX-5 2007      1:07.9000     84  7  1:08.3880/04 1:08.9220/10 1:09.7680/18 1:10.6000/27 
                                                                             1:08.2450/03 1:09.3910/14 1:08.7910/08  
22   55  Russ Maxwell              Mazda nb8b 2003      1:08.0000     98  7  1:07.4810/10 1:06.9390/20 1:07.8180/02 1:07.7480/04 
                                                                             1:07.2610/14 1:06.9460/20 1:06.5900/28  
23   26  Rochelle Prattley         Subaru Liberty RS T  1:18.2000    111  7  1:20.4980/22 1:18.9840/07 1:20.1800/19 1:17.1270/20 
                                                                             1:16.2790/38 1:18.1820/00 1:18.7940/05  
24  727  David Ross                Mazda MX-5 1997      1:09.8000    113  7  1:12.8120/30 1:11.7700/19 1:12.2490/24 1:12.1050/23 
                                                                             1:10.9420/11 1:09.9210/01 1:10.3870/05  
25   63  Jamie Collins             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000    118  7  1:11.5070/18 1:11.8350/12 1:12.4290/00 1:11.5480/18 
                                                                             1:11.3500/22 1:10.7220/34 1:11.7280/14  
26   11  Graham Smith              Mazda MX-5           1:10.0000    120  7  1:08.5920/28 1:08.1140/36 1:09.4530/10 1:09.9580/00 
                                                                             1:09.1290/16 1:09.9300/00 1:08.4050/30  
27   39  Stephen Fisher            Mazda MX-5 NB 2002   1:10.5000    149  7  1:12.8770/23 1:12.9280/24 1:12.1630/16 1:12.9110/24 
                                                                             1:13.5130/30 1:12.5680/20 1:11.7800/12  
DNF 451  David Alland              Mazda MX-5 2012      1:30.0000   1292  3  1:04.8600/** 1:04.6320/** 1:15.7190/**  
 
1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time. 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 14:16:41 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
                                                                            James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 
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Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Regularity Session 2

Regularity S2   6 Laps    
Scheduled Start 00:05 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   13:28 
Elapsed Time       45:17 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps 
 
1    76  Ralph Thompson            Mazda MX-5 2005      0:59.0000     13  6  0:59.6680/06 0:59.0510/00 0:58.8760/02 0:59.1450/01 
                                                                             0:58.8910/02 0:58.8980/02  
2    35  Keith Monaghan            Mazda MX-5 2006      1:05.0000     16  6  1:05.8140/08 1:04.9970/00 1:04.9240/00 1:05.0580/00 
                                                                             1:05.5940/05 1:05.3620/03  
3    15  Alan Barclay              Mazda MX-5 2007      1:06.9000     23  6  1:06.7500/02 1:06.4960/08 1:06.4020/08 1:07.0270/01 
                                                                             1:06.6830/04 1:06.8710/00  
4    52  Bryan Hicks               Mazda MX-5 2014      1:06.8000     23  6  1:07.5090/07 1:06.7540/00 1:07.0110/02 1:07.1230/03 
                                                                             1:07.2150/04 1:07.5730/07  
5    53  Jamie Martin              Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989  1:04.5000     25  6  1:04.7720/02 1:05.3030/08 1:04.9380/04 1:04.8890/03 
                                                                             1:04.9190/04 1:04.9820/04  
6   470  Matthew Tarrant           Mazda MX-5 1996      1:05.0000     26  6  1:06.0830/10 1:04.9410/00 1:05.2620/02 1:04.7310/04 
                                                                             1:05.5210/05 1:05.5870/05  
7    44  Gregory Unger             Mazda MX-5 1999      1:10.0000     30  6  1:09.4080/10 1:09.8900/02 1:10.4310/04 1:10.1710/01 
                                                                             1:10.7140/07 1:09.6120/06  
8   217  Peter Barnwell            Proton Satria 2000   1:05.5000     34  6  1:05.0920/08 1:05.0960/08 1:04.9010/10 1:05.3780/02 
                                                                             1:05.2440/04 1:05.3450/02  
9    19  Graeme Tierney            Mazda MX-5 2007      1:07.9000     34  6  1:08.0660/01 1:07.5540/06 1:07.9540/00 1:10.1180/22 
                                                                             1:08.2660/03 1:07.7060/02  
10   46  Stewart Temesvary         Mazda MX-5 1999      1:05.3500     39  6  1:05.1140/04 1:04.8830/08 1:04.9810/06 1:04.6350/14 
                                                                             1:05.7890/04 1:05.6720/03  
11   39  Stephen Fisher            Mazda MX-5 NB 2002   1:10.5000     43  6  1:11.3020/08 1:11.5170/10 1:11.0910/05 1:11.4680/09 
                                                                             1:11.3220/08 1:10.8830/03  
12  595  Mark Pullan               Mazda MX-5 2001      1:08.2000     46  6  1:09.9560/17 1:09.0190/08 1:09.6480/14 1:08.7210/05 
                                                                             1:08.2350/00 1:08.4400/02  
13  181  Phillip Donnelley         Mazda MX-5 SE 2004   1:04.0000     51  6  1:05.2060/12 1:05.1480/11 1:04.3930/03 1:05.1820/11 
                                                                             1:05.0150/10 1:04.4390/04  
14   47  Michael Tarrant           Mazda MX 5 1998      1:09.0000     51  6  1:10.2260/12 1:09.9560/09 1:10.0190/10 1:09.5810/05 
                                                                             1:10.1180/11 1:09.4340/04  
15   58  Gregor Lochtie            Mazda MX-5 1996      1:09.5000     51  6  1:09.8500/03 1:09.1150/06 1:08.4900/20 1:09.7460/02 
                                                                             1:08.6080/16 1:09.2280/04  
16  211  Kim Jacobs                Proton GTI 2000      1:05.4000     53  6  1:06.2630/08 1:06.2700/08 1:05.8120/04 1:07.1790/17 
                                                                             1:06.4530/10 1:06.0510/06  
17   13  Luke Kovacic              Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1:02.7000     54  6  1:02.6210/00 1:02.1310/10 1:02.0600/12 1:02.0540/12 
                                                                             1:02.1250/10 1:02.1040/10  
18   34  Gerardo Martin            Mazda MX-5 1999      1:04.1000     61  6  1:05.6140/15 1:05.2780/11 1:05.4990/13 1:05.4920/13 
                                                                             1:04.7720/06 1:04.4700/03  
19   16  John Karayannis           Mazda MX-5 2000      1:04.5000     71  6  1:05.6930/11 1:06.0880/15 1:05.8700/13 1:06.8910/23 
                                                                             1:05.3620/08 1:04.6200/01  
20   26  Rochelle Prattley         Subaru Liberty RS T  1:18.2000     75  6  1:18.2460/00 1:17.9240/04 1:21.5870/33 1:18.6490/04 
                                                                             1:16.7960/28 1:18.8090/06  
21  163  Keiran Taylor             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000     77  6  1:13.0460/05 1:14.5600/20 1:13.9900/14 1:13.9120/14 
                                                                             1:13.5600/10 1:13.9440/14  
22   57  Malcolm Fotheringham      Subaru BRZ 2017      1:06.0000    140  6  1:08.0810/20 1:08.5130/25 1:08.4050/24 1:08.0250/20 
                                                                             1:08.5850/25 1:08.6680/26  
23    4  Lou Iezzi                 Mazda MX-5 2006      1:02.0000    148  6  1:02.2360/02 1:02.1740/01 1:01.8980/02 1:01.3510/12 
                                                                             1:01.4960/10 1:14.1380/**  
24  727  David Ross                Mazda MX-5 1997      1:09.8000    158  6  1:13.6420/38 1:13.2270/34 1:12.8090/30 1:12.0650/22 
                                                                             1:12.0070/22 1:11.0980/12  
25   11  Graham Smith              Mazda MX-5           1:10.0000    162  6  1:08.5630/28 1:08.9790/20 1:08.6700/26 1:09.9810/00 
                                                                             1:08.7920/24 1:06.7400/64  
26   55  Russ Maxwell              Mazda nb8b 2003      1:08.0000    178  6  1:06.4600/30 1:05.4510/50 1:06.8510/22 1:06.9030/20 
                                                                             1:06.1280/36 1:06.9110/20  
27   63  Jamie Collins             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000    202  6  1:11.0540/28 1:10.6050/36 1:11.0770/28 1:10.6200/36 
                                                                             1:10.3780/42 1:10.8520/32  
28  451  David Alland              Mazda MX-5 2012      1:30.0000   2224  6  1:11.9020/** 1:10.7090/** 1:12.2880/** 1:11.5460/** 
                                                                             1:10.9740/** 1:11.0190/**  
 
1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time. 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 14:18:53 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
                                                                            James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 



11/11/2019 Result

racing.natsoft.com.au/653012548/object_439229.83Y/View?5 1/1

Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Regularity Session 3

Regularity S3   7 Laps    
Scheduled Start 00:06 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   14:15 
Elapsed Time       46:52 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps 
 
1    76  Ralph Thompson            Mazda MX-5 2005      0:59.0000     11  7  0:59.2770/02 0:58.9730/00 0:59.1700/01 0:58.9340/00 
                                                                             0:58.9950/00 0:58.6030/06 0:58.8640/02  
2   163  Keiran Taylor             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000     17  7  1:12.7580/02 1:12.3100/02 1:12.5920/00 1:12.7930/02 
                                                                             1:12.6020/01 1:12.9770/04 1:13.1040/06  
3    46  Stewart Temesvary         Mazda MX-5 1999      1:05.3500     18  7  1:05.6320/02 1:05.3220/00 1:05.6050/02 1:05.2130/02 
                                                                             1:05.5130/01 1:06.4210/10 1:05.5400/01  
4   181  Phillip Donnelley         Mazda MX-5 SE 2004   1:04.0000     20  7  1:04.6620/06 1:04.1830/01 1:04.0040/00 1:04.1020/01 
                                                                             1:03.5280/08 1:04.1490/01 1:04.3330/03  
5    47  Michael Tarrant           Mazda MX 5 1998      1:09.0000     20  7  1:10.1550/11 1:09.3780/03 1:09.1900/01 1:09.3850/03 
                                                                             1:09.0130/00 1:09.0890/00 1:09.2640/02  
6    35  Keith Monaghan            Mazda MX-5 2006      1:05.0000     22  7  1:06.1220/11 1:04.9150/00 1:04.9520/00 1:04.8360/02 
                                                                             1:05.3970/03 1:04.8510/02 1:05.4000/04  
7   470  Matthew Tarrant           Mazda MX-5 1996      1:05.0000     23  7  1:05.5080/05 1:05.1800/01 1:04.6970/06 1:05.1350/01 
                                                                             1:05.3960/03 1:04.7700/04 1:05.3940/03  
8   595  Mark Pullan               Mazda MX-5 2001      1:08.2000     41  7  1:08.9510/07 1:09.4030/12 1:08.8320/06 1:08.9050/07 
                                                                             1:08.7180/05 1:08.4190/02 1:08.4460/02  
9    44  Gregory Unger             Mazda MX-5 1999      1:10.0000     43  7  1:09.4500/10 1:09.6400/06 1:09.5160/08 1:10.1690/01 
                                                                             1:09.7630/04 1:09.5240/08 1:09.6800/06  
10   34  Gerardo Martin            Mazda MX-5 1999      1:04.1000     44  7  1:04.6560/05 1:04.7520/06 1:05.0710/09 1:05.0890/09 
                                                                             1:04.9700/08 1:04.4790/03 1:04.5550/04  
11   53  Jamie Martin              Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989  1:04.5000     59  7  1:04.3620/02 1:04.5650/00 1:04.5230/00 1:04.5870/00 
                                                                             1:04.6340/01 1:06.0080/15 1:08.6090/41  
12   58  Gregor Lochtie            Mazda MX-5 1996      1:09.5000     60  7  1:09.2120/04 1:10.4350/09 1:11.2680/17 1:10.1310/06 
                                                                             1:10.3690/08 1:09.1640/06 1:08.9820/10  
13   13  Luke Kovacic              Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1:02.7000     70  7  1:01.8260/16 1:01.9100/14 1:01.9220/14 1:02.0720/12 
                                                                             1:02.2930/08 1:02.5380/02 1:02.4510/04  
14   16  John Karayannis           Mazda MX-5 2000      1:04.5000     92  7  1:05.6250/11 1:06.0260/15 1:05.6390/11 1:06.4100/19 
                                                                             1:05.7810/12 1:05.2170/07 1:06.2330/17  
15   39  Stephen Fisher            Mazda MX-5 NB 2002   1:10.5000     92  7  1:11.6170/11 1:11.1350/06 1:10.6290/01 1:11.3830/08 
                                                                             1:11.0370/05 1:14.9130/44 1:12.2220/17  
16   19  Graeme Tierney            Mazda MX-5 2007      1:07.9000     97  7  1:08.0880/01 1:06.8690/20 1:07.0990/16 1:06.8560/20 
                                                                             1:07.2830/12 1:06.9690/18 1:07.3580/10  
17   26  Rochelle Prattley         Subaru Liberty RS T  1:18.2000     99  7  1:20.7170/25 1:20.8530/26 1:19.0060/08 1:17.0830/22 
                                                                             1:18.8140/06 1:19.3290/11 1:18.3910/01  
18  727  David Ross                Mazda MX-5 1997      1:09.8000    128  7  1:17.5440/77 1:10.8360/10 1:10.0150/02 1:09.5570/04 
                                                                             1:09.5320/04 1:09.2100/10 1:11.9020/21  
19   15  Alan Barclay              Mazda MX-5 2007      1:06.9000    145  7  1:06.9850/00 1:07.2910/03 1:09.4730/25 1:08.9630/20 
                                                                             1:10.1310/32 1:12.3700/54 1:08.0270/11  
20   52  Bryan Hicks               Mazda MX-5 2014      1:06.8000    151  7  1:08.7790/19 1:08.6300/18 1:09.4910/26 1:09.0230/22 
                                                                             1:10.3940/35 1:09.2300/24 1:07.5310/07  
21   55  Russ Maxwell              Mazda nb8b 2003      1:08.0000    178  7  1:07.7140/04 1:06.6910/26 1:06.0190/38 1:06.8180/22 
                                                                             1:06.4830/30 1:06.4160/30 1:06.5320/28  
22   11  Graham Smith              Mazda MX-5           1:10.0000    248  7  1:08.3990/32 1:08.9160/20 1:09.2540/14 1:09.2410/14 
                                                                             1:07.3650/52 1:06.9430/60 1:07.1880/56  
23   63  Jamie Collins             Mazda MX-5 2001      1:12.5000    338  7  1:09.9890/50 1:10.0030/48 1:09.9220/50 1:09.7930/54 
                                                                             1:10.8410/32 1:09.8870/52 1:09.8180/52  
24   57  Malcolm Fotheringham      Subaru BRZ 2017      1:06.0000    348  7  1:09.6480/36 1:10.0190/40 1:10.4100/44 1:09.4100/34 
                                                                             1:11.3290/53 1:12.9550/69 1:13.2260/72  
25  451  David Alland              Mazda MX-5 2012      1:30.0000   2598  7  1:11.9980/** 1:10.3750/** 1:12.5900/** 1:10.5060/** 
                                                                             1:11.4120/** 1:09.3400/** 1:13.5090/**  
 
1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time. 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 15:04:29 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
                                                                            James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 



11/11/2019 Result

racing.natsoft.com.au/653012548/object_439229.83Y/View?6 1/1

Mazda MX5 Club of NSW - Regularity
Pheasant Wood Circuit

MX5 Club - Regularity Session 4

Regularity S4   7 Laps    
Scheduled Start 00:07 
                                      

Page 1           Issue 1 
Start Sun Nov 03   15:04 
Elapsed Time       16:13 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Pos Car  Driver                    Vehicle         Nominated.Time Points  Laps 
 
1    34  Gerardo Martin            Mazda MX-5 1999      1:04.1000    222  7  1:04.1170/00 1:04.0000/02 1:04.2120/01 1:05.5390/14 
                                                                             1:07.4710/33 1:12.9840/88 1:12.5880/84  
2    16  John Karayannis           Mazda MX-5 2000      1:04.5000    258  7  1:04.6960/01 1:04.4910/00 1:04.3520/02 1:03.7260/14 
                                                                             1:08.5660/40 1:15.0040/** 1:14.1510/96  
3    13  Luke Kovacic              Mazda MX-5 NC 2009   1:02.7000    362  7  1:01.8330/16 1:01.8150/16 1:02.0750/12 1:02.7310/00 
                                                                             1:07.3370/46 1:17.0930/** 1:15.6740/**  
4    76  Ralph Thompson            Mazda MX-5 2005      0:59.0000    400  7  0:59.2390/02 0:59.9750/09 0:59.7720/07 1:02.5040/35 
                                                                             1:05.3850/63 1:12.7740/** 1:13.7760/**  
 
1 points gained for every 0.10 seconds over time, 2 points gained for every 0.10 seconds under time. 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issue# 1 - Printed Sun Nov 03 15:33:34 2019                     Timing System By NATSOFT (03)63431311 www.natsoft.com.au/results 
Stopped due to bad weather                                                  James Crispin - Eldee Timing Solutions: 0401 699 129 
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